

Office of the Registrar University of Barishal Barishal-8200, Bangladesh



1 8801876004475, web: https://bu.ac.bd, e-mail: registrar@bu.ac.bd

Memo No: BU/REG/EST/P(525)/2019/12021

Date: 16/02/2022

<u>ORDER</u>

Md. Hasnat Jaman, Lecturer, Department of Geology & Mining, University of Barishal, is hereby permitted to leave Bangladesh to attend an academic meeting of BECK Project to be held in Sri Lanka from 02/03/2022 to 05/03/2022. He has been granted duty leave from 01/03/2022 to 08/03/2022 for his journey to attend this meeting. The University of Barishal will not bear any expenses of this travel. He will have to join the office and inform the authority concerned on his return from Sri Lanka.

By order of the authority

1.12/2022

(Professor Dr. Md. Muhasin Uddin) Registrar (Additional Charge)

Memo No: BU/REG/EST/P(525)/2019/12021

Date: 16/02/2022

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 3. Secretary, Ministry of Education, Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 4. Immigration authority.....
- 5. Director, Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General of Bangladesh, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 6. Chairman, Department of Geology & Mining, University of Barishal.
- 7. Deputy Director, Office of the Director (Finance & Accounts), University of Barishal.
- 8. Deputy Director, Foreign Exchange, Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka.
- 9. Personal Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, University of Barishal.
- 10. Personal file.
- 11. Master file.

タカタ2

(Khan Sanjiya Sultana) Assistant Registrar

D:\ALL Teacher's Personal File\বিজ্ঞান ও প্রকৌশল অনুষদ\ভূতত্ত্ব ও খনিবিদ্যা বিভাগ\হাসনাত জামান\Order.duty leave .docx